
Montana Cup

Montana Cup Men  Team Summary-All Teams
Place Team Name Team Score Team Average Clock Time Team Top Scores Tie Breaker-Next Score

1 MISSOULA 32 22:43.5 2,5,7,8,10,16,17 16
2 KALISPELL 51 23:10.7 1,6,11,14,19,20,21 20
3 BOZEMAN 52 23:23.0 3,9,12,13,15,22,24 22
4 HELENA 98 24:40.0 4,18,23,26,27,28,30 28
5 BUTTE 159 28:06.8 25,29,33,34,38,41 41
6 GREAT FALLS 171 29:09.9 31,32,35,36,37,39,40 39

Montana Cup Men  Team Finish List-All Teams
Place Bib Name Age Team Name Score Team 

Score
Team 
Place

Time Time Time Clock 
Time

Pace

1 5202 Collin Buck 24 KALISPELL 1 51 2 6:52.5 7:13.9 7:15.4 21:21.8 5:10
2 5301 Adam Peterman 27 MISSOULA 2 32 1 7:02.9 7:15.3 7:09.6 21:27.9 5:11
3 5224 Tony Clement 36 BOZEMAN 3 52 3 7:11.4 7:47.7 7:40.2 22:39.4 5:28
4 5175 Peter Schommer 24 HELENA 4 98 4 7:17.1 7:42.1 7:45.8 22:45.1 5:30
5 5284 Nicolas Composto 30 MISSOULA 5 32 1 7:14.5 7:48.9 7:44.9 22:48.5 5:31
6 5325 Cody Moore 27 KALISPELL 6 51 2 7:20.5 7:51.1 7:37.5 22:49.2 5:31
7 5324 Finneas Colescott 18 MISSOULA 7 32 1 7:14.1 7:53.9 7:46.1 22:54.2 5:32
8 6968 Nick Cornell 31 MISSOULA 8 32 1 7:30.3 7:54.7 7:44.6 23:09.7 5:36
9 5237 Thomas Burney 23 BOZEMAN 9 52 3 7:27.4 7:58.0 7:49.5 23:14.9 5:37

10 5130 Andy Drobeck 40 MISSOULA 10 32 1 7:31.8 8:02.9 7:42.3 23:17.1 5:37
11 5260 Jason Delaney 42 KALISPELL 11 51 2 7:24.3 8:01.5 7:51.8 23:17.6 5:38
12 5208 Brian Keefe 33 BOZEMAN 12 52 3 7:37.4 7:54.6 7:49.0 23:21.1 5:38
13 5223 Zach Sayre 24 BOZEMAN 13 52 3 7:29.2 8:02.6 7:58.7 23:30.6 5:41



Place Bib Name Age Team Name Score Team 
Score

Team 
Place

Time Time Time Clock 
Time

Pace

14 5213 Micah Drew 27 KALISPELL 14 51 2 7:30.2 8:03.7 8:08.1 23:42.2 5:44
15 5144 Tyler Noland 34 BOZEMAN 15 52 3 7:36.9 8:27.0 8:05.1 24:09.1 5:50
16 5250 Henry Reich 35 MISSOULA (16) 32 1 7:51.0 8:14.8 8:09.0 24:14.9 5:51
17 6976 Wilson Derry 16 MISSOULA (17) 32 1 7:44.6 8:19.7 8:10.9 24:15.2 5:52
18 5149 Michael Kaiser 40 HELENA 18 98 4 7:33.1 8:12.3 8:37.1 24:22.7 5:53
19 6987 Jan Lauenstein 18 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 7:40.5 8:26.3 8:27.6 24:34.5 5:56
20 5132 Hunter May 26 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 7:49.5 8:22.7 8:23.8 24:36.1 5:57
21 6983 Scott Davis 31 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:28.3 8:16.0 7:55.9 24:40.3 5:58
22 6992 Seth Swanson 43 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 7:51.5 8:15.8 8:34.6 24:41.9 5:58
23 6972 Aaron Derry 49 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:02.9 8:21.4 8:18.1 24:42.4 5:58
24 6995 Pete Hofmann 33 KALISPELL 19 51 2 7:38.4 8:45.1 8:19.0 24:42.6 5:58
25 6988 Michael Laforest 41 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:07.3 8:25.4 8:10.2 24:43.0 5:58
26 6997 Michael Adams 34 KALISPELL (20) 51 2 8:07.4 8:29.4 8:09.7 24:46.6 5:59
27 5302 Peter Frank 22 KALISPELL (21) 51 2 7:46.1 8:29.4 8:32.0 24:47.6 5:59
28 5327 Nick Snow 25 BOZEMAN (22) 52 3 7:54.2 8:24.8 8:28.6 24:47.6 5:59
29 5148 Jesse Zentz 46 HELENA 23 98 4 7:50.6 8:35.1 8:24.7 24:50.5 6:00
30 5196 Calvin Van Ryzin 28 BOZEMAN (24) 52 3 7:51.6 8:30.0 8:43.4 25:05.2 6:04
31 5165 Matthew Hommel 26 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 7:57.7 8:39.6 8:29.4 25:06.7 6:04
32 5244 David Ayala 40 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 7:53.8 8:37.3 8:37.0 25:08.2 6:04
33 5198 Samuel Foster 31 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 7:37.9 8:46.5 8:44.5 25:08.9 6:04
34 6962 Monte Cole 27 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:11.4 8:38.6 8:35.8 25:25.9 6:09
35 5161 Calamity Seeley 51 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:20.4 8:32.6 8:34.0 25:27.1 6:09
36 6985 Blake Lineweaver 25 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:18.5 8:33.4 8:36.1 25:28.0 6:09
37 6978 Nico Petrini 16 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 7:58.7 8:44.3 8:48.8 25:31.9 6:10
38 6979 Ridley Key 15 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:04.7 8:39.2 8:47.9 25:32.0 6:10
39 5297 Noah Adams 24 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 7:59.0 8:45.3 8:49.6 25:34.0 6:11



Place Bib Name Age Team Name Score Team 
Score

Team 
Place

Time Time Time Clock 
Time

Pace

40 5255 Zachary Kughn 27 BUTTE 25 159 5 8:04.4 8:48.7 8:43.0 25:36.3 6:11
41 5173 Joel Harris 35 HELENA 26 98 4 8:08.2 8:43.2 8:46.3 25:37.9 6:11
42 5205 Michael French 44 HELENA 27 98 4 8:22.9 8:48.7 8:32.0 25:43.7 6:13
43 5236 Jacob Senecal 28 HELENA (28) 98 4 7:59.7 9:11.4 8:38.0 25:49.1 6:14
44 5133 Jesse Carnes 37 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:11.5 8:49.3 8:49.2 25:50.1 6:14
45 5263 Michael Ortley 34 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:14.7 8:55.8 8:40.5 25:51.0 6:15
46 5188 John Kirtley 36 BUTTE 29 159 5 8:25.2 8:37.0 8:49.7 25:51.9 6:15
47 5218 Christopher Ashland 32 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 8:13.4 8:52.4 8:46.1 25:51.9 6:15
48 5321 Cory Soulliard 41 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:21.0 8:48.6 8:44.4 25:54.1 6:15
49 5316 Mike Evans 30 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:07.4 8:46.3 9:01.1 25:54.9 6:16
50 5192 Alexander Granath 24 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 8:08.6 8:56.9 8:51.8 25:57.5 6:16
51 6963 Peanut Rosales 26 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 7:59.6 8:57.1 9:10.3 26:07.1 6:19
52 6991 Mike Foote 39 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:44.2 8:43.2 8:49.3 26:16.8 6:21
53 6964 Rich Brewis 33 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 8:12.1 9:14.3 9:12.0 26:38.5 6:26
54 5298 Pete Behrends 48 HELENA (30) 98 4 8:30.6 9:03.6 9:07.8 26:42.1 6:27
55 5215 Eli Highness 15 HELENA > 7 98 4 8:11.0 9:23.0 9:13.5 26:47.6 6:28
56 5318 Odin Berryman 14 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:48.8 9:02.8 9:00.4 26:52.1 6:29
57 5320 Lee Katsiff 20 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:48.1 9:03.8 9:03.4 26:55.3 6:30
58 5181 Forrest Boughner 35 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:27.4 9:20.0 9:10.8 26:58.4 6:31
59 5296 Dan Oldenburg 39 HELENA > 7 98 4 8:36.3 9:20.7 9:05.9 27:03.0 6:32
60 6980 Matthew Forster 34 GREAT 

FALLS
31 171 6 8:22.5 9:26.4 9:20.0 27:08.9 6:33

61 5170 Noah Roberts 17 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:40.1 9:17.2 9:12.9 27:10.3 6:34
62 5136 Rashan Moore 27 GREAT 

FALLS
32 171 6 8:55.7 9:14.6 9:00.4 27:10.8 6:34

63 6966 Jackson Bontadelli 13 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:59.8 9:14.8 8:57.3 27:12.0 6:34
64 6990 Christopher King 25 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:08.5 9:22.8 9:41.3 27:12.8 6:34



Place Bib Name Age Team Name Score Team 
Score

Team 
Place

Time Time Time Clock 
Time

Pace

65 6971 Michael Curtis 57 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:49.8 9:17.2 9:10.0 27:17.1 6:35
66 5166 Drifter Skillicorn 17 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:29.5 9:34.9 9:13.5 27:18.0 6:36
67 5271 Forrest Hoyt 32 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:33.4 9:20.6 9:24.0 27:18.0 6:36
68 5330 Don Foley 51 BUTTE 33 159 5 8:54.8 9:13.4 9:11.5 27:19.8 6:36
69 5306 Mike Hahn 48 HELENA > 7 98 4 8:46.9 9:21.7 9:22.5 27:31.2 6:39
70 6998 Michael Irvine 19 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:08.9 9:01.0 10:24.8 27:34.7 6:40
71 6993 Oscar Valliant 15 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:22.0 9:27.9 9:45.6 27:35.5 6:40
72 5152 Patrick Judge 52 HELENA > 7 98 4 8:53.8 9:25.3 9:16.6 27:35.8 6:40
73 5142 Hayden Clairmont 17 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:22.6 9:34.8 9:39.3 27:36.8 6:40
74 6984 Greg Englehart 30 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:47.9 9:26.4 9:26.5 27:40.9 6:41
75 5228 Erik Makus 45 HELENA > 7 98 4 8:47.0 9:31.3 9:23.1 27:41.5 6:41
76 6973 Justin Grigg 48 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:57.4 9:25.9 9:18.2 27:41.6 6:41
77 5294 Sam Elfstrom 28 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 8:31.0 9:45.6 9:31.6 27:48.3 6:43
78 5164 Ryan Dupuis 19 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:21.6 9:46.2 9:41.2 27:49.0 6:43
79 6969 Craig Hertz 36 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:56.4 9:30.4 9:26.7 27:53.6 6:44
80 5292 Jeremy Inabnit 47 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 9:00.7 9:31.3 9:23.5 27:55.6 6:45
81 5162 Brandt Heninger 16 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:42.3 9:44.9 9:32.8 28:00.1 6:46
82 5299 Steve Lipetzky 40 HELENA > 7 98 4 8:47.5 9:45.4 9:27.6 28:00.6 6:46
83 5226 Patrick Hutchins 34 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 8:51.5 9:34.9 9:35.0 28:01.5 6:46
84 5289 Sayer Henderson 16 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:53.1 9:32.5 9:46.3 28:12.0 6:49
85 5233 Brian Biccum 32 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 8:54.4 9:55.7 9:40.9 28:31.1 6:53
86 5143 David Digiallonardo 14 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 9:05.1 9:42.7 9:43.7 28:31.5 6:53
87 5163 Kai McDonald 16 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:51.2 10:00.0 9:42.6 28:34.0 6:54
88 6974 Jr Thomas 30 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 9:17.2 9:48.7 9:44.4 28:50.4 6:58
89 6970 Alec Cottrell 24 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 9:06.5 10:01.1 9:51.8 28:59.6 7:00
90 5240 Garrett Bloom 40 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 8:52.3 10:08.4 10:02.5 29:03.3 7:01



Place Bib Name Age Team Name Score Team 
Score

Team 
Place

Time Time Time Clock 
Time

Pace

91 5287 Josh Tack 41 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 8:58.5 10:12.1 9:59.7 29:10.4 7:03
92 5254 Jacob Sundberg 28 BUTTE 34 159 5 9:04.2 10:16.9 9:55.9 29:17.1 7:04
93 5137 Aaron Hartnell 41 GREAT 

FALLS
35 171 6 8:57.1 10:02.9 10:25.5 29:25.6 7:06

94 5186 Ryan McLane 40 HELENA > 7 98 4 9:10.4 10:20.8 10:26.1 29:57.4 7:14
95 5160 Jesse Kimball 15 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 9:09.2 10:37.1 10:28.2 30:14.6 7:18
96 6965 Riley Bontadelli 11 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 9:42.8 10:30.3 10:22.1 30:35.3 7:23
97 5210 Anders Holmquist 24 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 9:02.0 10:44.4 10:49.2 30:35.7 7:23
98 6975 Luke Casey 40 HELENA > 7 98 4 9:44.9 10:29.1 10:41.8 30:56.0 7:28
99 6967 Matthew Raymond 43 GREAT 

FALLS
36 171 6 10:08.7 10:39.2 10:08.2 30:56.2 7:28

100 6989 Kam Kidrick 46 GREAT 
FALLS

37 171 6 10:14.3 10:19.2 10:34.2 31:07.8 7:31

101 6977 Cam Rentsch 25 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 9:53.3 11:04.1 10:39.2 31:36.7 7:38
102 5295 Kyle Hamm 31 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 9:38.5 11:05.8 10:58.2 31:42.5 7:40
103 5195 Evan Juras 32 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 9:31.7 11:23.7 10:47.3 31:42.7 7:40
104 5145 Dave Stergar 55 HELENA > 7 98 4 9:56.0 10:45.7 11:01.4 31:43.2 7:40
105 5150 Randy Oostema 40 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 9:46.4 11:02.3 10:58.2 31:46.9 7:41
106 5251 George Ybarra 53 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 10:15.6 10:56.4 10:40.9 31:52.9 7:42
107 6960 Matthew Johnson 40 HELENA > 7 98 4 9:51.5 11:13.0 10:58.4 32:03.0 7:45
108 6996 Ben Putman 35 BUTTE 38 159 5 9:19.6 11:40.0 11:29.0 32:28.8 7:51
109 5262 David Weinstein 42 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 10:35.5 11:16.2 10:53.0 32:44.7 7:55
110 5217 Wica-Ta-Wi Hoksina 

Brown
16 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 10:30.7 11:12.9 11:14.8 32:58.5 7:58

111 6982 Zachary Drake 44 HELENA > 7 98 4 10:50.6 11:20.0 10:52.5 33:03.2 7:59
112 5209 Clete Seyle 44 BOZEMAN > 7 52 3 10:08.6 11:42.5 11:45.6 33:36.7 8:07
113 5274 Patrick Lake 58 KALISPELL > 7 51 2 10:35.2 11:34.8 11:54.9 34:05.0 8:14



Place Bib Name Age Team Name Score Team 
Score

Team 
Place

Time Time Time Clock 
Time

Pace

114 5154 Jeff Thomas 62 HELENA > 7 98 4 11:14.8 11:26.9 11:35.5 34:17.3 8:17
115 5134 Brian Zellner 47 GREAT 

FALLS
(39) 171 6 10:31.9 12:04.2 11:48.3 34:24.5 8:19

116 5167 Steven Zimmerman 39 HELENA > 7 98 4 10:35.7 11:56.7 12:14.3 34:46.8 8:24
117 5182 Todd Lepard 58 GREAT 

FALLS
(40) 171 6 11:15.6 11:58.7 11:38.3 34:52.7 8:25

118 5174 Todd Borchers 58 GREAT 
FALLS

> 7 171 6 11:26.2 11:55.9 11:47.9 35:10.1 8:30

119 5241 Gavin Payne 14 HELENA > 7 98 4 11:36.3 12:38.4 12:22.3 36:37.1 8:51
120 6986 Keith Lannom 54 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 11:42.8 12:38.3 12:21.2 36:42.5 8:52
121 5183 David Curd 68 HELENA > 7 98 4 11:48.7 12:37.6 13:02.5 37:29.0 9:03
122 5266 William Young 33 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 11:41.8 13:06.1 13:02.3 37:50.3 9:08
123 5180 Ben Quiñones 64 HELENA > 7 98 4 12:42.7 12:52.1 12:43.2 38:18.1 9:15
124 6994 Benjamin Schmidt 59 MISSOULA > 7 32 1 12:25.2 13:15.2 12:53.0 38:33.5 9:19
125 5203 Chris Hunter 42 BUTTE (41) 159 5 11:57.0 13:08.2 13:40.0 38:45.3 9:22
126 5329 Mitch Young 58 HELENA > 7 98 4 13:17.6 15:41.5 15:32.6 44:31.8 10:45

Montana Cup Men  MISSOULA Team Detail
Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace

1 5301 Adam Peterman 2 21:27.9 7:02.9 7:15.3 7:09.6 5:11
2 5284 Nicolas Composto 5 22:48.5 7:14.5 7:48.9 7:44.9 5:31
3 5324 Finneas Colescott 7 22:54.2 7:14.1 7:53.9 7:46.1 5:32
4 6968 Nick Cornell 8 23:09.7 7:30.3 7:54.7 7:44.6 5:36
5 5130 Andy Drobeck 10 23:17.1 7:31.8 8:02.9 7:42.3 5:37
6 5250 Henry Reich (16) 24:14.9 7:51.0 8:14.8 8:09.0 5:51
7 6976 Wilson Derry (17) 24:15.2 7:44.6 8:19.7 8:10.9 5:52



Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace
8 6987 Jan Lauenstein > 7 24:34.5 7:40.5 8:26.3 8:27.6 5:56
9 5132 Hunter May > 7 24:36.1 7:49.5 8:22.7 8:23.8 5:57

10 6983 Scott Davis > 7 24:40.3 8:28.3 8:16.0 7:55.9 5:58
11 6992 Seth Swanson > 7 24:41.9 7:51.5 8:15.8 8:34.6 5:58
12 6972 Aaron Derry > 7 24:42.4 8:02.9 8:21.4 8:18.1 5:58
13 6988 Michael Laforest > 7 24:43.0 8:07.3 8:25.4 8:10.2 5:58
14 6962 Monte Cole > 7 25:25.9 8:11.4 8:38.6 8:35.8 6:09
15 6985 Blake Lineweaver > 7 25:28.0 8:18.5 8:33.4 8:36.1 6:09
16 6978 Nico Petrini > 7 25:31.9 7:58.7 8:44.3 8:48.8 6:10
17 6979 Ridley Key > 7 25:32.0 8:04.7 8:39.2 8:47.9 6:10
18 5297 Noah Adams > 7 25:34.0 7:59.0 8:45.3 8:49.6 6:11
19 5133 Jesse Carnes > 7 25:50.1 8:11.5 8:49.3 8:49.2 6:14
20 5321 Cory Soulliard > 7 25:54.1 8:21.0 8:48.6 8:44.4 6:15
21 5316 Mike Evans > 7 25:54.9 8:07.4 8:46.3 9:01.1 6:16
22 6963 Peanut Rosales > 7 26:07.1 7:59.6 8:57.1 9:10.3 6:19
23 6991 Mike Foote > 7 26:16.8 8:44.2 8:43.2 8:49.3 6:21
24 5318 Odin Berryman > 7 26:52.1 8:48.8 9:02.8 9:00.4 6:29
25 5320 Lee Katsiff > 7 26:55.3 8:48.1 9:03.8 9:03.4 6:30
26 5181 Forrest Boughner > 7 26:58.4 8:27.4 9:20.0 9:10.8 6:31
27 6990 Christopher King > 7 27:12.8 8:08.5 9:22.8 9:41.3 6:34
28 6971 Michael Curtis > 7 27:17.1 8:49.8 9:17.2 9:10.0 6:35
29 5271 Forrest Hoyt > 7 27:18.0 8:33.4 9:20.6 9:24.0 6:36
30 6993 Oscar Valliant > 7 27:35.5 8:22.0 9:27.9 9:45.6 6:40
31 6984 Greg Englehart > 7 27:40.9 8:47.9 9:26.4 9:26.5 6:41
32 6973 Justin Grigg > 7 27:41.6 8:57.4 9:25.9 9:18.2 6:41
33 5292 Jeremy Inabnit > 7 27:55.6 9:00.7 9:31.3 9:23.5 6:45
34 5289 Sayer Henderson > 7 28:12.0 8:53.1 9:32.5 9:46.3 6:49



Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace
35 6974 Jr Thomas > 7 28:50.4 9:17.2 9:48.7 9:44.4 6:58
36 6970 Alec Cottrell > 7 28:59.6 9:06.5 10:01.1 9:51.8 7:00
37 5287 Josh Tack > 7 29:10.4 8:58.5 10:12.1 9:59.7 7:03
38 5210 Anders Holmquist > 7 30:35.7 9:02.0 10:44.4 10:49.2 7:23
39 6977 Cam Rentsch > 7 31:36.7 9:53.3 11:04.1 10:39.2 7:38
40 5295 Kyle Hamm > 7 31:42.5 9:38.5 11:05.8 10:58.2 7:40
41 5251 George Ybarra > 7 31:52.9 10:15.6 10:56.4 10:40.9 7:42
42 6986 Keith Lannom > 7 36:42.5 11:42.8 12:38.3 12:21.2 8:52
43 5266 William Young > 7 37:50.3 11:41.8 13:06.1 13:02.3 9:08
44 6994 Benjamin Schmidt > 7 38:33.5 12:25.2 13:15.2 12:53.0 9:19

Montana Cup Men  KALISPELL Team Detail
Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace

1 5202 Collin Buck 1 21:21.8 6:52.5 7:13.9 7:15.4 5:10
2 5325 Cody Moore 6 22:49.2 7:20.5 7:51.1 7:37.5 5:31
3 5260 Jason Delaney 11 23:17.6 7:24.3 8:01.5 7:51.8 5:38
4 5213 Micah Drew 14 23:42.2 7:30.2 8:03.7 8:08.1 5:44
5 6995 Pete Hofmann 19 24:42.6 7:38.4 8:45.1 8:19.0 5:58
6 6997 Michael Adams (20) 24:46.6 8:07.4 8:29.4 8:09.7 5:59
7 5302 Peter Frank (21) 24:47.6 7:46.1 8:29.4 8:32.0 5:59
8 5161 Calamity Seeley > 7 25:27.1 8:20.4 8:32.6 8:34.0 6:09
9 5263 Michael Ortley > 7 25:51.0 8:14.7 8:55.8 8:40.5 6:15

10 5170 Noah Roberts > 7 27:10.3 8:40.1 9:17.2 9:12.9 6:34
11 6966 Jackson Bontadelli > 7 27:12.0 8:59.8 9:14.8 8:57.3 6:34
12 5166 Drifter Skillicorn > 7 27:18.0 8:29.5 9:34.9 9:13.5 6:36
13 6998 Michael Irvine > 7 27:34.7 8:08.9 9:01.0 10:24.8 6:40



Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace
14 5142 Hayden Clairmont > 7 27:36.8 8:22.6 9:34.8 9:39.3 6:40
15 5164 Ryan Dupuis > 7 27:49.0 8:21.6 9:46.2 9:41.2 6:43
16 6969 Craig Hertz > 7 27:53.6 8:56.4 9:30.4 9:26.7 6:44
17 5162 Brandt Heninger > 7 28:00.1 8:42.3 9:44.9 9:32.8 6:46
18 5143 David Digiallonardo > 7 28:31.5 9:05.1 9:42.7 9:43.7 6:53
19 5163 Kai McDonald > 7 28:34.0 8:51.2 10:00.0 9:42.6 6:54
20 5240 Garrett Bloom > 7 29:03.3 8:52.3 10:08.4 10:02.5 7:01
21 5160 Jesse Kimball > 7 30:14.6 9:09.2 10:37.1 10:28.2 7:18
22 6965 Riley Bontadelli > 7 30:35.3 9:42.8 10:30.3 10:22.1 7:23
23 5217 Wica-Ta-Wi Hoksina Brown > 7 32:58.5 10:30.7 11:12.9 11:14.8 7:58
24 5274 Patrick Lake > 7 34:05.0 10:35.2 11:34.8 11:54.9 8:14

Montana Cup Men  BOZEMAN Team Detail
Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace

1 5224 Tony Clement 3 22:39.4 7:11.4 7:47.7 7:40.2 5:28
2 5237 Thomas Burney 9 23:14.9 7:27.4 7:58.0 7:49.5 5:37
3 5208 Brian Keefe 12 23:21.1 7:37.4 7:54.6 7:49.0 5:38
4 5223 Zach Sayre 13 23:30.6 7:29.2 8:02.6 7:58.7 5:41
5 5144 Tyler Noland 15 24:09.1 7:36.9 8:27.0 8:05.1 5:50
6 5327 Nick Snow (22) 24:47.6 7:54.2 8:24.8 8:28.6 5:59
7 5196 Calvin Van Ryzin (24) 25:05.2 7:51.6 8:30.0 8:43.4 6:04
8 5165 Matthew Hommel > 7 25:06.7 7:57.7 8:39.6 8:29.4 6:04
9 5244 David Ayala > 7 25:08.2 7:53.8 8:37.3 8:37.0 6:04

10 5198 Samuel Foster > 7 25:08.9 7:37.9 8:46.5 8:44.5 6:04
11 5218 Christopher Ashland > 7 25:51.9 8:13.4 8:52.4 8:46.1 6:15
12 5192 Alexander Granath > 7 25:57.5 8:08.6 8:56.9 8:51.8 6:16



Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace
13 6964 Rich Brewis > 7 26:38.5 8:12.1 9:14.3 9:12.0 6:26
14 5294 Sam Elfstrom > 7 27:48.3 8:31.0 9:45.6 9:31.6 6:43
15 5226 Patrick Hutchins > 7 28:01.5 8:51.5 9:34.9 9:35.0 6:46
16 5233 Brian Biccum > 7 28:31.1 8:54.4 9:55.7 9:40.9 6:53
17 5195 Evan Juras > 7 31:42.7 9:31.7 11:23.7 10:47.3 7:40
18 5150 Randy Oostema > 7 31:46.9 9:46.4 11:02.3 10:58.2 7:41
19 5262 David Weinstein > 7 32:44.7 10:35.5 11:16.2 10:53.0 7:55
20 5209 Clete Seyle > 7 33:36.7 10:08.6 11:42.5 11:45.6 8:07

Montana Cup Men  HELENA Team Detail
Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace

1 5175 Peter Schommer 4 22:45.1 7:17.1 7:42.1 7:45.8 5:30
2 5149 Michael Kaiser 18 24:22.7 7:33.1 8:12.3 8:37.1 5:53
3 5148 Jesse Zentz 23 24:50.5 7:50.6 8:35.1 8:24.7 6:00
4 5173 Joel Harris 26 25:37.9 8:08.2 8:43.2 8:46.3 6:11
5 5205 Michael French 27 25:43.7 8:22.9 8:48.7 8:32.0 6:13
6 5236 Jacob Senecal (28) 25:49.1 7:59.7 9:11.4 8:38.0 6:14
7 5298 Pete Behrends (30) 26:42.1 8:30.6 9:03.6 9:07.8 6:27
8 5215 Eli Highness > 7 26:47.6 8:11.0 9:23.0 9:13.5 6:28
9 5296 Dan Oldenburg > 7 27:03.0 8:36.3 9:20.7 9:05.9 6:32

10 5306 Mike Hahn > 7 27:31.2 8:46.9 9:21.7 9:22.5 6:39
11 5152 Patrick Judge > 7 27:35.8 8:53.8 9:25.3 9:16.6 6:40
12 5228 Erik Makus > 7 27:41.5 8:47.0 9:31.3 9:23.1 6:41
13 5299 Steve Lipetzky > 7 28:00.6 8:47.5 9:45.4 9:27.6 6:46
14 5186 Ryan McLane > 7 29:57.4 9:10.4 10:20.8 10:26.1 7:14
15 6975 Luke Casey > 7 30:56.0 9:44.9 10:29.1 10:41.8 7:28



Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace
16 5145 Dave Stergar > 7 31:43.2 9:56.0 10:45.7 11:01.4 7:40
17 6960 Matthew Johnson > 7 32:03.0 9:51.5 11:13.0 10:58.4 7:45
18 6982 Zachary Drake > 7 33:03.2 10:50.6 11:20.0 10:52.5 7:59
19 5154 Jeff Thomas > 7 34:17.3 11:14.8 11:26.9 11:35.5 8:17
20 5167 Steven Zimmerman > 7 34:46.8 10:35.7 11:56.7 12:14.3 8:24
21 5241 Gavin Payne > 7 36:37.1 11:36.3 12:38.4 12:22.3 8:51
22 5183 David Curd > 7 37:29.0 11:48.7 12:37.6 13:02.5 9:03
23 5180 Ben Quiñones > 7 38:18.1 12:42.7 12:52.1 12:43.2 9:15
24 5329 Mitch Young > 7 44:31.8 13:17.6 15:41.5 15:32.6 10:45

Montana Cup Men  BUTTE Team Detail
Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace

1 5255 Zachary Kughn 25 25:36.3 8:04.4 8:48.7 8:43.0 6:11
2 5188 John Kirtley 29 25:51.9 8:25.2 8:37.0 8:49.7 6:15
3 5330 Don Foley 33 27:19.8 8:54.8 9:13.4 9:11.5 6:36
4 5254 Jacob Sundberg 34 29:17.1 9:04.2 10:16.9 9:55.9 7:04
5 6996 Ben Putman 38 32:28.8 9:19.6 11:40.0 11:29.0 7:51
6 5203 Chris Hunter (41) 38:45.3 11:57.0 13:08.2 13:40.0 9:22

Montana Cup Men  GREAT FALLS Team Detail
Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace

1 6980 Matthew Forster 31 27:08.9 8:22.5 9:26.4 9:20.0 6:33
2 5136 Rashan Moore 32 27:10.8 8:55.7 9:14.6 9:00.4 6:34
3 5137 Aaron Hartnell 35 29:25.6 8:57.1 10:02.9 10:25.5 7:06
4 6967 Matthew Raymond 36 30:56.2 10:08.7 10:39.2 10:08.2 7:28
5 6989 Kam Kidrick 37 31:07.8 10:14.3 10:19.2 10:34.2 7:31



Place Bib Name Score Clock Time Time Time Time Pace
6 5134 Brian Zellner (39) 34:24.5 10:31.9 12:04.2 11:48.3 8:19
7 5182 Todd Lepard (40) 34:52.7 11:15.6 11:58.7 11:38.3 8:25
8 5174 Todd Borchers > 7 35:10.1 11:26.2 11:55.9 11:47.9 8:30


